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City Council Members

Name                                     Title to use                               Email
Joe Franklin*	Mayor Franklin	jfranklin@manhattanbeach.gov Richard Montgomery	City Councilmember  Montgomery 	rmontgomery@manhattanbeach.gov
Steve Napolitano	 City Councilmember Napolitana 	  snapolitano@manhattanbeach.gov
Amy Howarth	Mayor Pro Tem Howarth     	ahowarth@manhattanbeach.gov	
David Lesser	City Councilmember Lesser	dlesser@manhattanbeach.gov
*MBHTF City liaison delegate                **MBHTF City liaison alternate – (no one identified for 2024)

City Fair Contacts
X = invite to safety meeting:   + = invite to City letter coordination meeting w/ public works & parks and rec.
Orgs:  PD, FD, CD, P&R, RM

	[bookmark: _Hlk81944216]Rachel Johnson
	
	Police Department Chief
	Rjohnson@manhattanbeach.gov
	PD
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk144286994]Matt Sabosky
	310-658-2839
	PD MBHTF Liaison
	msabosky@manhattanbeach.gov
	PD
	x

	Keith Kugley
	865-661-4554
	PD MBHTF Liaison
	kkugley@manhattanbeach.gov
	PD
	x

	Mike Lang
	
	Fire Chief
	mlang@manhattanbeach.gov
	FD
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk144286824]Kevin Shin
	310-802-5205
	Fire Marshall
	kshin@manhattanbeach.gov
	FD
	x

	Kevin Tiscareno
	310-802-5204
	FD Division Chief
	ktiscareno@manhattanbeach.gov
	FD
	x

	[bookmark: _Hlk144287027]Amanda MacLennan
	310-802-5246
	Emergency Preparedness
	amaclennan@manhattanbeach.gov
	RM
	x

	Briza Morales
	310-802-5257
	Risk Manager
	bmorales@manhattanbeach.gov
	RM
	x

	Linda M. Robb
	310-802-5403
	Parks and Recreation Sr. Management Analyst
	lrobb@manhattanbeach.gov
	P&R
	X+

	[bookmark: _Hlk169260132]Erick Lee
	
	Public Works Director
	elee@manhattanbeach.gov
	PW
	x +

	Sean Roberts**
	310-802-5315
	Field Operations Manager
	sroberts@manhattanbeach.gov
	PW
	x +

	[bookmark: _Hlk144287092]Erik Zandvliet
	310- 802-5522
	City Traffic Engineer
	ezandvliet@manhattanbeach.gov
	CD
	x +

	Mark Leyman
	310-802-5402
	Parks and Recreation Director
	mleyman@manhattanbeach.gov
	P&R
	x +

	Ryan Heise
	
	Building Official 
	rheise@manhattanbeach.gov
	CD
	x+

	Kelsey Ransom
	310 802-5443
	Registration Supervisor – Facilities Scheduling 
	kransom@manhattanbeach.gov
	P&R
	

	FAIR Weekend Contacts
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk169260184]Sean Roberts**
	310-466-0942
	2024 PW Fair weekend onsite supervisor (Fairgrounds, scout house, Joslyn)
	sroberts@manhattanbeach.gov
	
	+

	Bobby Dobson (supervisor)
	
	PW– Traffic and control (street cleaning)
	310-466-1146
	
	+

	Harell Catalan 
	
	PW- Electrician
	424-392-1233
	
	

	Michael Hudak
	
	Parks and Rec main Contact
	Cell phone: 424-327-1855
Office: 310-802-5432
	
	+

	Kari Bell
	
	Joslyn supervisor
	310-802-5447
	
	+

	Archie Sherman
	
	Parks and Rec. Sports supervisor (helps with Joslyn)
	310-802-5412
	
	+

	Mary McCabe
	
	Older Adults program – Joslyn
	310-802-5485
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